

STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED FLASK & STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED TRAVEL MUG & INSULATED FLASK

Congratulations! You have chosen to purchase a high-quality product. Make sure you are familiar with the product before you use it for the first time. With this in mind, read the following instructions and safety information carefully. Only ever use the product in the manner described here and in accordance with the specified range of use. Please keep this manual in such a way that it is protected from loss or damage. If you choose to hand this product over to a third party, make sure you also provide them with all documentation.

Intended use

The product is not intended for commercial use.

The product is intended for food. Other uses are deemed to be contrary to the intended purpose; the manufacturer shall accept no liability for any resulting damage.

Safety instructions WARNING! DANGER TO LIFE AND RISK OF ACCIDENT FOR INFANTS AND CHILDREN!

Never leave children unsupervised with the packaging material and product. There is a risk of suffocation due to the packaging material and a danger to life due to cutting injuries. Children often underestimate the dangers.

The product should be kept away from children to avoid scalding.

Do not use the product to keep dairy products or baby food warm (risk of microbial and bacterial growth).

RISK OF INJURY!

Be careful when pouring out hot liquids. Avoid skin contact; this can lead to scalding and burns.

Do not drink the liquids, especially hot ones, directly from the product.

WARNING! DANGER OF MATERIAL DAMAGE!

During transport, please ensure that the pressure cap and cover are closed and that the cup is screwed on tightly.

Never place the product on hot surfaces, in the microwave, or in the oven; damage to the product may result.

1 GB

STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED FLASK	472388A	Not suitable for carbonated drinks and fermenting liquids.
STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED TRAVEL MUG	472388B	Not suitable for carbonated drinks and fermenting liquids.
INSULATED FLASK	472388C & 472388D	The product is suitable for carbonated drinks.

Do not expose the product to extreme temperature fluctuations.

Use

Clean the product prior to first use and if you have not used it for a longer period of time using warm water and a mild detergent, then rinse it with clear water and ensure thorough drying.

STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED FLASK	472388A	Only fill the product to a max. of 4 cm below the rim of the product.
STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED TRAVEL MUG	472388B	Only fill the product to a max. of 3 cm below the rim of the product.
INSULATED FLASK	472388C & 472388D	Only fill the product to a max. of 4.5 cm below the rim of the product.

Optimising the heat retention capacity

STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED FLASK	472388A	The optimum warm and cold holding capacity is achieved when the product is completely filled (maximum filling height 4 cm below the rim of the product – see chapter: „Intended use“).
---------------------------------	---------	--

2 GB

STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED TRAVEL MUG	472388B	The optimum warm and cold holding capacity is achieved when the product is completely filled (maximum filling height 3 cm below the rim of the product – see chapter: „Intended use“).
INSULATED FLASK	472388C & 472388D	The optimum warm and cold holding capacity is achieved when the product is completely filled (maximum filling height 4.5 cm below the rim of the product – see chapter: „Intended use“).

To get the best out of the temperature retention capacity of the product, preheat or cool it with hot or cold water for about 5 minutes with the lid closed. Empty the product and then pour in the food to be kept warm or cold.

Note:

Avoid extreme temperature fluctuations. Under no circumstances should you put very cold food or beverages directly into the product if it previously contained hot ones. Likewise, never put hot food or drinks directly into the product if it previously contained very cold ones.

In such cases, the product must be cooled down or warmed up slowly.

If this is disregarded, this can have a negative effect on the longevity of the heat retention capacity and on the insulation, or lead to damage to the insulated container.

Care instructions

The product should be cleaned after each use. The best results can be achieved with a solution of water, soda, bicarbonate or with detergent. After cleaning, rinse carefully with clear water and dry well.

Do not use any sharp or metallic cleaning objects for this purpose since these may damage the surface.

Never clean the product in a dishwasher.

3 GB

Store the product completely emptied and dry to prevent the formation of mould.

Disposal

The packaging is made from environmentally friendly materials that you can dispose of at your local recycling centre.

You can find out how to dispose of the old product from your local authority.

Warranty

The product was manufactured with great care and under constant supervision. This product comes with a 3 year warranty starting from the date of purchase. Please store your receipt in a safe place. The warranty is only valid for material and production faults. If the product is misused or handled improperly, the warranty will be invalidated. Your statutory rights, especially the warranty rights, shall not be limited by this warranty. If you would like to make a complaint, please contact the service hotline on the telephone number provided below or send us an email. Our service employees will coordinate the further procedure with you as soon as possible. We will always advise you on a one-to-one basis. The warranty period will not be extended on account of any repairs carried out on the basis of the warranty, statutory warranty or goodwill. This shall also apply to replaced and repaired parts. Any repairs that need to be carried out after the warranty period has elapsed shall be subject to charge.

Service Centre / Supplier

MATO Interpräsent GmbH
Kirschfeldstr. 23
DE-74629 Pfedelbach
GERMANY

Tel.: +49 7941 94 54 26
E-Mail: ASKunden@matointerpraesent.de



4 GB

TERMOFLASKE AF RUSTFRIT STÅL & TERMOKRUS AF RUSTFRI STÅL & TERMOFLASKE

Hjertelig tillykke! Med købet har du anskaffet dig et produkt af høj kvalitet. Inden første ibrugtagning skal du gøre dig fortrolig med produktet. Dette gøres ved at læse nedenstående brugsanvisning og sikkerhedsregler grundigt. Produktet må kun benyttes som beskrevet og kun til de angivne anvendelsesformål. Opbevar denne brugsanvisning på en sådan måde, at den ikke kan gå tabt eller blive beskadiget. Husk også at videregive alle dokumenter, hvis produktet overdrages til tredjepart.

Tilsigtet brug

Dette produkt er kun beregnet til privat brug.

Produktet er beregnet til fødevarer. Enhver anden anvendelse betragtes som utilsigtet; producenten frasiger sig ethvert ansvar for skader, der måtte opstå herefter.

Sikkerhedsanvisninger ADVARSEL! LIVS- OG ULYKKEFARE FOR BÅDE SMÅ OG STØRRE BØRN!

Efterlad aldrig børn uden opsyn sammen med emballagemateriale og produkt. Risiko for kvælning i forbindelse med emballagemateriale og risiko for død som følge af snitskader. Børn undervurderer ofte risici.

For at undgå skoldning bør produktet opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.

Undlad at benytte produktet til varmholdning af mælkeprodukter eller baby mad (fare for kim- og bakteriedannelse)

FARE FOR PERSONSKADE!

Vær forsigtig ved udhældning af varm væske. Undgå hudkontakt; dette kan medføre skoldning og forbrænding.

Undlad at drikke væske, især varm, direkte af produktet.

ADVARSEL! FARE FOR MATERIELLE SKADER!

Ved transport skal man sikre sig, at tryklukningen og låget er lukket til, og at bægeret er skruet fast.

Placer aldrig produktet på varme overflader, i mikrobølgeovnen eller i ovnen, da dette kan medføre skader på produktet.

5 DK

TERMOFLASKE AFRUSTFRIT STÅL	472388A	Ikke egnet til kulsyreholdige drikkevarer og væsker i gæringsstadiet.
TERMOKRUS AF RUSTFRI STÅL	472388B	Ikke egnet til kulsyreholdige drikkevarer og væsker i gæringsstadiet.
TERMOFLASKE	472388C & 472388D	Produktet er velegnet til kulsyreholdige drikkevarer.

Produktet må ikke udsættes for ekstreme temperaturudsving.

Anvendelse

Rengør produktet før første ibrugtagning, og hvis det ikke har været brugt i lang tid, skal man skylle det med varmt vand og et mildt opvaskemiddel; derefter skal man efterskylle produktet med rent vand og tørre det godt af.

TERMOFLASKE AFRUSTFRIT STÅL	472388A	Produktet må kun fyldes til maks. 4 cm under produktets rand.
TERMOKRUS AF RUSTFRI STÅL	472388B	Produktet må kun fyldes til maks. 3 cm under produktets rand.
TERMOFLASKE	472388C & 472388D	Produktet må kun fyldes til maks. 4,5 cm under produktets rand.

Optimering af varmholdningskapaciteten

TERMOFLASKE AFRUSTFRIT STÅL	472388A	Den optimale varm- og koldholdningskapacitet opnås, når produktet er fyldt helt (maks. fyldningshøjde 4 cm under produktets rand - se afsnittet: „Tilsigtet brug“).
-----------------------------	---------	---

6 DK

TERMOKRUS AF RUSTFRI STÅL	472388B	Den optimale varm- og koldholdningskapacitet opnås, når produktet er fyldt helt (maks. fyldningshøjde 3 cm under produktets rand - se afsnittet: „Tilsigtet brug“).
TERMOFLASKE	472388C & 472388D	Den optimale varm- og koldholdningskapacitet opnås, når produktet er fyldt helt (maks. fyldningshøjde 4,5 cm under produktets rand - se afsnittet: „Tilsigtet brug“).

For at udnytte produktets optimale temperaturbevaringskapacitet skal man forvarme eller afkøle det med varmt eller koldt vand i ca. 5 minutter med lukket låg. Tøm produktet, og påfyld derefter den fødevarer, der skal holdes enten varm eller kold.

Bemærk:

Undgå ekstreme temperaturudsving. Der må aldrig fyldes meget kolde føde- eller drikkevarer direkte i produktet, hvis det umiddelbart forinden har indeholdt meget varme varer. Der må ligeledes aldrig fyldes meget varme føde- eller drikkevarer direkte i produktet, hvis det umiddelbart forinden har indeholdt meget kolde varer.

I disse tilfælde skal produktet afkøles, eller opvarmes, langsomt.

Tilsidesættelse af denne instruks kan have negativ indflydelse på levetiden for temperaturbevaringskapaciteten og for isoleringen, eller isoleringsbeholderen kan tage skade.

Plejetips

Produktet skal rengøres efter hver brug. Det bedste resultat opnår man med en opløsning af vand, soda, bicarbonat eller opvaskemiddel. Efter rengøringen skal der skylles grundigt med rent vand og tørres godt af.

Undlad at bruge skarpe eller metalliske rengøringsredskaber; disse kan beskadige overfladen.

Produktet, eller dele deraf, må aldrig komme i en

7 DK

opvaskemaskine.

For at undgå dannelse af skimmelsvamp skal man opbevare produktet helt tomt, åbent og tørt.

Bortskaffelse

Emballagen er fremstillet af miljøvenlige materialer, som kan bortskaffes på den lokale genbrugsstation.

Man kan finde ud af, hvordan man bortskaffer det gamle produkt, hos de lokale myndigheder eller kommunen.

Garantie

Produktet er produceret med største omsorg og under konstant kontrol. Der ydes 3 års garanti på dette produkt regnet fra købsdatoen. Du bedes venligst gemme kvitteringen. Garantien gælder kun for materiale- og produktionsfejl og gælder ikke ved misbrug og forkert håndtering. Dine juridiske rettigheder, især garantirettighederne, indskrænkes ikke af denne garanti. I tilfælde af reklamationer bedes du benytte nedenstående service-hotline eller kontakte os via e-mail. Vores servicemedarbejdere koordinerer den videre procedure med dig så hurtigt som muligt. Vi yder under alle omstændigheder personlig rådgivning. Garantiperioden forlænges ikke i forbindelse med evt. reparation, som er omfattet af garantien, den juridiske garanti eller goodwill. Dette gælder også for udskiftede eller reparerede dele. Når garantien er udløbet, vil evt. reparationer være for brugers regning.



Style A



Style B



Style C



Style D

STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED FLASK & STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED TRAVEL MUG & INSULATED

GB STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED FLASK & STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED TRAVEL MUG & INSULATED FLASK

Instructions for use and safety information

DK TERMOFLASKE AF RUSTFRIT STÅL & TERMOKRUS AF RUSTFRI STÅL & TERMOFLASKE

Brugs- og sikkerhedsanvisninger

NL RVS ISOLEERKAN & RVS-ISOLEERBEKER & THERMOFLES

Bedienings- en veiligheidsaanwijzing

DE EDELSTAHL ISOLIERFLASCHE & EDELSTAHL-ISOLIERBECHER & ISOLIERFLASCHE

Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise

IAN 472388_2310

NL DK



IAN 472388_2310

12/2023

Stand der Information
Stand von de informatie
Tilstand of informatie
Last information update

MATO Interpräsent GmbH
Kirschfeldstraße 23
74629 Pfedelbach
GERMANY



8 DK

Servicecentre / leverandør

MATO Interpräsent GmbH
Kirschfeldstr. 23
DE-74629 Pfedelbach
TYSKLAND

Tlf. +49 7941 94 54 26
E-mail: ASKunden@matointerpraesent.de



RVS ISOLEERKAN & RVS-ISOLEERBEKER & THERMOFLES

Gefeliciteerd! Met uw aankoop heeft u gekozen voor een hoogwaardig product. Voor de eerste ingebruikname, moet u zich bekend maken met het product. Lees hiertoe goed de volgende gebruikershandleiding en veiligheidsaanwijzingen door. Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven en voor de aangegeven gebruiksdoeleinden. Bewaar de handleiding dusdanig dat deze niet verloren of beschadigd raakt. Overhandig ook alle documentatie bij verstrekking van het product aan derden.

Doelmatig gebruik

Dit product is niet bedoeld voor commercieel gebruik.

Het product is bedoeld voor levensmiddelen. Ander gebruik geldt als niet doelmatig; voor daaruit ontstane schade is de fabrikant niet aansprakelijk.

Veiligheidsaanwijzingen

WAARSCHUWING! GEVAAR VOOR LICHAAMELIJK EN DODELIJK LETSEL VOOR KLEINE KINDEREN EN KINDEREN!

Laat kinderen nooit onder toezicht alleen met verpakkingsmateriaal en het product. Er bestaat gevaar op verstikking door verpakkingsmateriaal en levensgevaar door snijwonden. Kinderen onderschatten vaak de gevaren.

Om verbrandingen te vermijden, moet het product uit de buurt van kinderen worden gehouden.

Gebruik het product niet om zuivelproducten of babyvoeding warm te houden (gevaar voor kiem- en bacteriegroei).

GEVAAR VOOR LETSEL!

Wees voorzichtig bij het gielen van warme vloeistoffen. Vermijd huidcontact; dit kan leiden tot schaafplekken of brandwonden.

Drink de vloeistoffen, met name de warme vloeistoffen, niet rechtstreeks uit het product.

WAARSCHUWING! GEVAAR VOOR MATERIËLE BESCHADIGING!

Let er tijdens het transport op dat de druksluiting en het deksel gesloten zijn en de beker goed is vastgeschroefd.

Plaats het product nooit op hete oppervlakken, in de magnetron of in de oven; dit kan schade aan het product veroorzaken.

9 NL

RVS ISOLEERKAN	472388A	Niet voor koolzuurhoudende dranken en vloeistoffen die zijn verhit.
RVS-ISOLEERBEKER	472388B	Niet voor koolzuurhoudende dranken en vloeistoffen die zijn verhit.
THERMOFLES	472388C & 472388D	Het product is geschikt voor koolzuurhoudende dranken.

Plaats het product niet bloot aan extreme temperatuurschommelingen.

Gebruik

Reinig het product voor het eerste gebruik en met warm water en een mild spoelmiddel indien u deze voor langere tijd niet hebt gebruikt. Spoel de fles direct daarna uit met schoon water en droog deze goed af.

RVS ISOLEERKAN	472388A	Vul het product tot max. 4 cm onder de rand van het product.
RVS-ISOLEERBEKER	472388B	Vul het product tot max. 3 cm onder de rand van het product.
THERMOFLES	472388C & 472388D	Vul het product tot max. 4,5 cm onder de rand van het product.

Optimalisering van het warmhoudvermogen

RVS ISOLEERKAN	472388A	Het optimale warm- en koudvermogen wordt verkregen, als het product volledig gevuld is (max. vulhoogte 4 cm onder de rand van het product – zie hoofdstuk: „Doelmatig gebruik“).
----------------	---------	--

10 NL

RVS-ISOLEERBEKER	472388B	Het optimale warm- en koudvermogen wordt verkregen, als het product volledig gevuld is (max. vulhoogte 3 cm onder de rand van het product – zie hoofdstuk: „Doelmatig gebruik“).
THERMOFLES	472388C & 472388D	Het optimale warm- en koudvermogen wordt verkregen, als het product volledig gevuld is (max. vulhoogte 4,5 cm onder de rand van het product – zie hoofdstuk: „Doelmatig gebruik“).

Om het optimale temperatuurbestand van het product te benutten, moet het met warm of koud water gedurende ongeveer 5 minuten met gesloten deksel worden voorverwarmd of afgekoeld. Leeg het product en vul het vervolgens met warme of koude levensmiddelen.

Aanwijzing:

Vermijd extreme temperatuurschommelingen. Vul in geen geval nooit zeer koude levensmiddelen of drankjes in het product als deze eerst hete vloeistof bevatte. Vul eveneens in geen geval nooit zeer hete levensmiddelen of drankjes in het product als deze eerst zeer koude vloeistof bevatte.

In dit geval moet het product eerst langzaam worden afgekoeld resp. worden opgewarmd.

Bij het niet in acht nemen hiervan kan dit een negatieve uitwerking hebben op de levensduur van het temperatuurhoudvermogen en op de isolatie, resp. tot beschadigingen aan het isolatiereservoir leiden.

Verzorgingsaanwijzing

Het product moet na elk gebruik worden gereinigd. De beste resultaten kunnen worden verkregen met een oplossing van water en soda, bicarbonaat resp. afwasmiddel. Na het reinigen zorgvuldig naspoelen met schoon water en goed afdrogen.

11 NL

Gebruik hiertoe geen scherpe of metalen reinigingsvoorwerpen; deze kunnen het oppervlak beschadigen.

Het product nooit in de vaatwasser reinigen.

Bewaar de fles ter vermindering van schimmelvorming in volledig geleegde en droge toestand.

Afvoeren

De verpakking is gemaakt van milieuvriendelijke materialen die via lokale recyclingcentra kunnen worden afgevoerd.

Informatie over het afvoeren van uw versleten product kunt u inwinnen bij uw gemeente.

Garantie

Het product is met grote zorgvuldigheid en onder constante controle vervaardigd. Dit product wordt geleverd met een garantie van 3 jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop. Bewaar de kassabon. De garantie geldt voor materiaal- en fabricagefouten en vervalt bij onjuist gebruik en onjuiste bediening. Uw wettelijke rechten, met name het recht op garantie, worden door deze garantie niet beperkt. Bij eventuele klachten neemt u contact op met de onderstaande service-hotline of neemt u contact met ons op per e-mail. Onze servicemedewerkers zullen het verdere proces zo snel mogelijk met u afstemmen. Wij zullen u in ieder geval persoonlijk adviseren. De garantieperiode wordt niet verlengd bij reparaties tijdens garantie, wettelijke garantie of ceulancehalve. Dit geldt ook voor de vervangen of gerepareerde onderdelen. Na het verstrijken van de garantie zullen voor reparaties kosten in rekening worden gebracht.

Service Center / Leverancier

MATO Interpräsent GmbH
Kirschfeldstr. 23
DE-74629 Pfedelbach
DUITSLAND

Tel.: +49 7941 94 54 26
E-mail: ASKunden@matointerpraesent.de



12 NL

EDELSTAHL ISOLIERFLASCHE & EDELSTAHL-ISOLIERBECHER & ISOLIERFLASCHE

Herzlichen Glückwunsch! Mit Ihrem Kauf haben Sie sich für ein hochwertiges Produkt entschieden. Machen Sie sich vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme mit dem Produkt vertraut. Lesen Sie hierzu aufmerksam die nachfolgende Bedienungsanleitung und Sicherheitshinweise. Benutzen Sie das Produkt nur wie beschrieben und für die angegebenen Einsatzbereiche. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung so auf, dass sie vor Verlust oder Beschädigung geschützt ist. Händigen Sie alle Unterlagen bei Weitergabe des Produkts an Dritte ebenfalls mit aus.

Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch

Dieses Produkt ist nicht für den gewerblichen Gebrauch bestimmt.

Das Produkt ist für Lebensmittel bestimmt. Andere Verwendungen gelten als bestimmungswidrig; für daraus entstehende Schäden übernimmt der Hersteller keine Haftung.

Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG! LEBENS- UND UNFALLGEFAHR FÜR KLEINKINDER UND KINDER!

Lassen Sie Kinder niemals unbeaufsichtigt mit Verpackungsmaterial und Produkt. Es besteht Erststadiumgefahr durch Verpackungsmaterial und Lebensgefahr durch Schnittverletzungen. Kinder unterschätzen häufig die Gefahren.

Um Verbrühungen zu vermeiden, sollten das Produkt von Kindern ferngehalten werden.

Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht, um Milchprodukte oder Babyahrung warmzuhalten (Gefahr von Keim- und Bakterienbildung).

VERLETZUNGSGEFAHR!

Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Ausgießen heißer Flüssigkeiten. Vermeiden Sie den Hautkontakt; dies kann zu Verbrühungen und Verbrennungen führen.

Trinken Sie die Flüssigkeiten, vor allem heiße, nicht direkt aus dem Produkt.

WARNUNG! GEFAHR DER SACHBESCHÄDIGUNG!

Achten Sie beim Transport darauf, dass der Druckverschluss und Deckel geschlossen sind und der Becher fest aufgeschraubt ist.

Stellen Sie das Produkt niemals auf heiße Oberflächen, in die Mikrowelle, oder in den Backofen; Beschädigungen am Produkt können die Folge sein.

13 DE

EDELSTAHL ISOLIERFLASCHE	472388A	Nicht für kohlenensäurehaltige Getränke und Flüssigkeiten im Gärstadium geeignet.
EDELSTAHL-ISOLIERBECHER	472388B	Nicht für kohlenensäurehaltige Getränke und Flüssigkeiten im Gärstadium geeignet.
ISOLIERFLASCHE	472388C & 472388D	Das Produkt ist für kohlenensäurehaltige Getränke geeignet.

Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen extremen Temperaturschwankungen aus.

Gebrauch

Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor dem ersten Gebrauch und wenn Sie es länger nicht genutzt haben mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel, spülen Sie dieses danach mit klarem Wasser aus und trocknen Sie es gut ab.

EDELSTAHL ISOLIERFLASCHE	472388A	Befüllen Sie das Produkt bis max. 4 cm unterhalb des Produktrandes.
EDELSTAHL-ISOLIERBECHER	472388B	Befüllen Sie das Produkt bis max. 3 cm unterhalb des Produktrandes.
ISOLIERFLASCHE	472388C & 472388D	Befüllen Sie das Produkt bis max. 4,5 cm unterhalb des Produktrandes.

Optimierung des Warmhaltevermögens

EDELSTAHL ISOLIERFLASCHE	472388A	Das optimale Warm- und Kalthaltevermögen wird erreicht, wenn das Produkt vollständig gefüllt ist (maximale Füllhöhe 4 cm unterhalb des Produktrandes – siehe Kapitel: „Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch“).
--------------------------	---------	---

14 DE

EDELSTAHL-ISOLIERBECHER	472388B	Das optimale Warm- und Kalthaltevermögen wird erreicht, wenn das Produkt vollständig gefüllt ist (maximale Füllhöhe 3 cm unterhalb des Produktrandes – siehe Kapitel: „Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch“).
ISOLIERFLASCHE	472388C & 472388D	Das optimale Warm- und Kalthaltevermögen wird erreicht, wenn das Produkt vollständig gefüllt ist (maximale Füllhöhe 4,5 cm unterhalb des Produktrandes – siehe Kapitel: „Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch“).

Um das optimale Temperaturhaltevermögen des Produkts zu nutzen, wärmen oder kühlen Sie es mit heißem oder kaltem Wasser für ca. 5 Minuten bei geschlossenem Deckel vor. Entleeren Sie das Produkt und füllen dann das warm oder kalt zu haltende Lebensmittel ein.

Hinweis:

Vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturschwankungen. Füllen Sie keinesfalls direkt sehr kalte Lebensmittel oder Getränke in das Produkt, wenn zuvor heiße enthalten waren. Ebenso füllen Sie keinesfalls direkt heiße Lebensmittel oder Getränke in das Produkt, wenn zuvor sehr kalte enthalten waren.

In diesen Fällen muss das Produkt langsam abgekühlt, bzw. aufgewärmt werden.

Bei Nichtbeachtung kann sich dies negativ auf die Lebensdauer des Temperaturhaltevermögens und auf die Isolierung auswirken, bzw. zu Beschädigungen am Isolierbehälter führen.

Pflegehinweise

Das Produkt ist nach jedem Gebrauch zu reinigen. Beste Resultate können mit einer Lösung aus Wasser, Soda, Bikarbonat, bzw. mit Spülmittel erzielt werden. Nach der Reinigung sorgfältig mit klarem Wasser ausspülen und gut abtrocknen.

Verwenden Sie hierzu keine scharfen oder metallischen Reinigungsgegenstände; diese können

15 DE

die Oberfläche beschädigen.

Das Produkt oder Teile des Produkts niemals in der Spülmaschine reinigen.

Bewahren Sie zur Vermeidung von Schimmelbildung das Produkt im vollständig entleerten und trockenen Zustand auf.

Entsorgung

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die Sie über die örtlichen Recyclingstellen entsorgen können. Möglichkeiten zur Entsorgung des ausgedienten Produkts oder Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde- oder Stadterwaltung.

Garantie

Das Produkt wurde mit großer Sorgfalt und unter ständiger Kontrolle produziert. Sie erhalten auf dieses Produkt 3 Jahre Garantie ab Kaufdatum. Bitte Bewahren Sie den Kassenbon auf. Die Garantie gilt nur für Material- und Fabrikationsfehler und entfällt bei missbräuchlicher und unsachgemäßer Behandlung. Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte, insbesondere die Gewährleistungsrechte, werden durch diese Garantie nicht eingeschränkt. Bei etwaigen Beanstandungen wenden Sie sich bitte an die untenstehende Service-Hotline oder setzen Sie sich per E-Mail mit uns in Verbindung. Unsere Service Mitarbeiter werden das weitere Vorgehen schnellstmöglich mit Ihnen abstimmen. Wir werden Sie in jedem Fall persönlich beraten. Die Garantiezeit wird durch etwaige Reparaturen aufgrund der Garantie, gesetzlicher Gewährleistung oder Kulanz nicht verlängert. Dies gilt auch für ersetzte und reparierte Teile. Nach Ablauf der Garantie anfallende Reparaturen sind kostenpflichtig.

Service-Center / Lieferant

MATO Interpräsent GmbH
Kirschfeldstr. 23
DE-74629 Pfedelbach
DEUTSCHLAND

Tel.: +49 7941 94 54 26
E-Mail: ASKunden@matointerpraesent.de



16 DE